
Danielle Lopez     Law Department 
Assistant General Regulatory Counsel    80 Park Plaza, T5, Newark, New Jersey 07102-4194 

     Tel:  973.430.6479    fax:  973.645.5983 
     Email:  Danielle.Lopez@pseg.com    

 
 
 
 
 
      
 February 15, 2018 
 
 
 

In the Matter of the Petition of 
Public Service Electric and Gas Company 

for Approval of the Next Phase of the 
 Gas System Modernization Program and  

Associated Cost Recovery Mechanism 
(“GSMP II”) 

BPU Docket No GR17070776 
 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC & OVERNIGHT MAIL  
Board of Public Utilities 
Office of the Secretary 
Attn: Aida Camacho 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 
Dear Secretary: 
 

Pursuant to Commissioner Fiordaliso’s Order Adopting Procedural Schedule 
issued in the above-referenced matter, enclosed please find an original and ten (10) hard 
copies of the Rebuttal Testimonies of Ann E. Bulkley, Steven Swetz and Wade E. Miller 
being filed on behalf of Public Service Electric and Gas Company (“Public Service” or 
“PSE&G”).   

 
Please note that the confidential portion of Wade Miller’s rebuttal testimony is 

being provided only to those parties that have singed the non-disclosure agreement.  The 
confidential portion of Mr. Miller’s rebuttal testimony must be treated in a manner that 
complies with, and abides by the terms set forth in the confidentiality agreement, 
including but not limited to the proper security and control protocols for the appropriate 
handling, filing, storage, dissemination and return of the confidential documents.  
Confidential treatment of this material is supported by the Affidavit of Wade E. Miller, of 
which 10 copies are enclosed.   

 
 
 



Board Secretary  02/15/2018 
 

- 2 - 

 
 
Thank you for your review and consideration of this matter.  

 
        Respectfully submitted, 

  
 
C  Commissioner Joseph L. Fiordaliso 

Service List (via e-mail only)  
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AARP 
Janine G. Bauer  
Szaferman, Lakind, Blumstein, & Blader, P.C. 
101 Grovers Mill Road, Suite 200 
Lawrenceville NJ 08648 
(609) 275-0400 x249 
jbauer@szaferman.com 
 

 AARP 
Stephanie  Hunsinger  
101 Rockingham Row Forrestal Village 
Princeton NJ 08540 
shunsinger@aarp.org 
 

 AARP 
Evelyn  Liebman  
AARP 
Forestal Village 
101 Rockingham Row 
Princeton NJ 08540 
(609) 452-3906 
eliebman@aarp.org 
 

BPU 
William  Agee Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
(609) 292-1616 
william.agee@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 BPU 
Joe  Costa  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
(609) 984-4558 
joe.costa@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 BPU 
Paul  Flanagan  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-2836 
paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.gov 
 

BPU 
Son Lin  Lai  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
(609) 292-2098 
son-lin.lai@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 BPU 
Christine  Lin  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
(609) 292-2956 
christine.lin@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 BPU 
Megan  Lupo  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
megan.lupo@bpu.nj.gov 
 

BPU 
Jacqueline  O'Grady  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
(609) 292-2947 
jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 BPU 
Stacy  Peterson  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
(609) 292-4517 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 BPU 
Bethany  Rocque-Romaine Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
(609) 292-1496 
bethany.romaine@bpu.nj.gov 
 

BPU 
Michael  Stonack  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
(609) 777-0192 
michael.stonack@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 BPU 
Scott  Sumliner  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
(609) 292-4519 
scott.sumliner@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 CSJV 
Kevin G Walsh Esq. 
Gibbons P.C. 
One Gateway Center 
Newark NJ 07102 
kwalsh@gibbonslaw.com 
 

DAG 
Geoffrey  Gersten  
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr. 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark NJ 07101 
(973) 648-3510 
geoffrey.gersten@dol.lps.state.nj.us 
 

 DAG 
Jenique  Jones  
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr. 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark NJ 07101 
jenique.jones@dol.lps.state.nj.us 
 

 DAG 
Patricia A. Krogman DAG 
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr. 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark NJ 07101 
(973) 648-3441 
patricia.krogman@dol.lps.state.nj.us 
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DAG 
Alex  Moreau DAG 
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr. 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark NJ 07101 
(973) 648-3762 
Alex.Moreau@dol.lps.state.nj.us 
 

 DAG 
Caroline  Vachier DAG 
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr. 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark NJ 07101 
(973) 648-3709 
caroline.vachier@dol.lps.state.nj.us 
 

 DAG 
Emma  Xiao DAG 
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
 124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.  
P.O. Box 45029  
Newark  NJ  07101 
Emma.Xiao@dol.lps.state.nj.us 
 

EDF 
Christopher D. Miller Esq. 
Maraziti Falcon, LLP 
150 John F. Kennedy Parkway 
Short Hills NJ 07078 
cmiller@mfhenvlaw.com 
 

 EDF 
Holly  Pearen Esq. 
2060 Broadway St. 
Suite 300 
Boulder  CO 80302 
hpearen@edf.org 
 

 ELEC 
Daniel J. Brennan Esq. 
Susanin, Widman & Brennan, PC. 
656 E. Swedesford Rd. Suite 330 
Wayne PA 19087 
dbrennan@swbcounsellors.com 
 

Engineers Labor-Employment Cooperative  
Elizabeth K. Schlax Esq. 
Susanin Widman & Brennan, PC  
656 East Swedesford Road 
Suite 330 
Wayne PA 19087 
(610) 710-4510  
ESchlax@swbcounsellors.com 
 

 Ferreira 
Michael  Rato  
McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney & Carpenter, LLP 
1300 Mount Kemble Avenue 
P.O. Box 2075 
Morristown NJ 07962 
mrato@mdmc-law.com 
 

 IBEW Local Union 94 
Thomas C. Kelly Esq. 
Russo, Tumulty, Nester, Thompson & Kelly 
175 Fairfield Avenue #1A 
West Caldwell NJ 07066 
tkelly@russotumulty.com 
 

Local 94 
Roger M. Schwarz  
Issues Management LLC 
1 Benjamin Rush Lane 
Princeton NJ 08540 
(609) 252-1300 
rms@rmsga.com 
 

 Local 94 
Kenneth  Thoman  
IBEW Local Union 94 
219 Franklin Street 
Highstown NJ 08520 
bud@ibew94.org 
 

 NJLECET 
Bradley  M. Parsons  Esq. 
KROLL HEINEMAN CARTON, LLC 
Metro Corporate Campus I 
99 Wood Avenue South, 
Suite 307 
Iselin NJ 08830 
bparsons@krollfirm.com 
 

NJLEUC 
Paul F. Forshay Esq. 
Eversheds-Sutherland, LLP 
700 Sixth Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington DC 20001-3980 
(202) 383-0100 
paul.forshay@eversheds-sutherland.com 
 

 NJLEUC 
Steven S. Goldenberg Esq. 
Fox Rothschild LLP 
997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. 3 
Lawrenceville NJ 08648-2311 
(609) 896-4586 
sgoldenberg@foxrothschild.com 
 

 PSE&G 
Joseph F. Accardo, Jr.  
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T5G 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark NJ 07102 
(973) 430-5811 
joseph.accardojr@pseg.com 
 

PSE&G 
Michele  Falcao  
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T5 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark NJ 07102 
(973) 430-6119 
michele.falcao@pseg.com 
 

 PSE&G 
Danielle  Lopez Esq. 
Public Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T5 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark NJ 07102 
973-430-6479 
danielle.lopez@pseg.com 
 

 PSE&G 
Bernard  Smalls  
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza-T5 
Newark NJ 07102-4194 
(973) 430-5930 
bernard.smalls@pseg.com 
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PSE&G 
Matthew M. Weissman Esq. 
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T5 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark NJ 07102 
(973) 430-7052 
matthew.weissman@pseg.com 
 

PSE&G 
Caitlyn  White  
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T-5 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark NJ 07102 
(973)-430-5659 
caitlyn.white@pseg.com 
 

Rate Counsel 
Stefanie A. Brand  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us 
 

Rate Counsel 
Maura  Caroselli Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street 
4th Floor 
Trenton NJ 08625 
mcaroselli@rpa.state.nj.us 
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P.O. Box 003 
Trenton NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 
jglassen@rpa.state.nj.us 
 

 Rate Counsel 
Kurt  Lewandowski Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 
klewando@rpa.state.nj.us 
 

Rate Counsel 
Brian O. Lipman  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 
blipman@rpa.state.nj.us 
 

 Rate Counsel 
Shelly  Massey  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 
smassey@rpa.state.nj.us 
 

 Rate Counsel 
Henry M. Ogden Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 
hogden@rpa.state.nj.us 
 

Rate Counsel 
Sarah  Steindel  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 
ssteinde@rpa.state.nj.us 
 

 Rate Counsel 
Felicia  Thomas-Friel  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 
fthomas@rpa.state.nj.us 
 

 Rate Counsel Consultant 
Andrea  Crane  
The Columbia Group, Inc. 
2805 East Oakland Park Blvd., #401 
Ft. Lauderdale FL 33306 
203-917-9709 
ctcolumbia@aol.com 
 

Rate Counsel Consultant 
David  Dismukes  
Acadian Consulting Group 
5800 One Perkins Drive 
Building 5, Suite F 
Baton Rouge LA 70808 
(225) 578-4343 
daviddismukes@acadianconsulting.com 
 

 Rate Counsel Consultant 
Edward  McGee  
Acadian Consulting 
P.O. Box 1659 
Bethany Beach DE 19930 
edmcgee@acadianconsulting.com 
 

 Rate Counsel Consultant 
Julie  McKenna  
Acadian Consulting Group 
n/a 
 n/a n/a 
juliemckenna@acadianconsulting.com 
 

Rate Counsel Consultant 
Kevin  O'Donnell  
Nova Energy Consultants, Inc. 
1350 SE Maynard Road, Suite 101 
Cary NC 27511 
KODonnell@novaenergyconsultants.com 
 

    

 


